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HANG SENG BANK

Dear Customer,

June 2025

Notice of Amendment on Bank Tariff Guide for
Hang Seng Wealth and Personal Banking Customers

Hang Seng Bank Limited (“the Bank") would like to notify you of amendments to the Bank Tariff Guide
for Hang Seng Wealth and Personal Banking Customers that will take effect from 1 July 2025
(“Effective Date"). The summary of the amendments' key features is provided below:

Item

| Prevailing

| Revised

Non-listed Bonds/CD/Other Structured Products (Other Services)

Certificate of Account Balance

HK$100 per certificate (HK$100
for each additional account)

Please refer to Securities
Services Charges(Applicable to

Re-issuance of Transaction
Advice

HKD$100 per copy

Personal Customers):
Hang Seng Bank Website >

Photocopying of Statement
(per cycle)

HKS$50 per cycle

Investment >Securities Services
> Securities Services Charges

Account Closure

Within three months of the date of its opening

Integrated Account

| HK$200 per account

|Waived

Mortgage Lending Related Services

Change of Guarantor Fee

(Valid till 31 July, 2025)

Waived

(Effective on 1 August, 2025)

HK$1,000 per request

Prepayment Handling Fee*

(Valid till 31 July, 2025)

In general, the prepayment
handling fee in the first 3 years
starts from 0.5% of the prepaid
amount or HK$800, whichever is
higher. After the first 3 years,
HK$800 will be levied on each
prepayment. For exact fee,
please refer to the Letter of
Offer.

(Effective on 1 August, 2025)

In general, the prepayment
handling fee in the first 2 years
starts from 0.9% of the prepaid
amount or HK$800, whichever is
higher. If partial prepayment
amount exceeds 90% of loan
outstanding, Early Redemption
Penalty will be applied. For exact
fee, please refer to the Letter of
Offer.

Early Redemption Penalty”*

(Valid till 31 July, 2025)

In general, the early redemption
penalty in the 1st yearis
HK$10,000 or 1% of the original
loan amount (whichever is
higher). For exact fee, please
refer to the Letter of Offer.

(Effective on 1 August, 2025)

In general, the early redemption
penalty in the 1st year is 1.8% of
the original loan amount
(minimum HK$50,000). For the
2nd year is 0.9% of original loan
amount or the full amount of
rebate received (whichever is
higher). For exact fee, please
refer to the Letter of Offer.

* This amendment is only applicable to new mortgage application.
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Item

Prevailing

Revised

Personal Instalment Loan

Late Charge

HK$300 per instalment

(Valid till 31 August, 2025)
HK$300 per instalment

(Effective on 1 September, 2025)
HK$500 per instalment

Personal Revolving Loan

Annual Fee

HK$400

(Valid till 31 August, 2025)
HK$400

(Effective on 1 September, 2025)
1% of the credit limit, minimum:
HK$300, maximum: HK$1,000

Revolving Loan

Terms and Conditions for Hang Seng Personal Instalment Loan and Hang Seng Personal

Section (I) clause 2: "Default
Interest and Late charge”

In respect of any monthly
instalment due but not paid, the
Borrower shall pay to Hang Seng
(a) default interest thereon at the
rate of 2.25% per month from the
due date of such instalment until
the date of full payment and (b) a

In respect of any monthly
instalment due but not paid, the
Borrower shall pay to Hang Seng
(a) default interest thereon at the
rate of 2.25% per month from the
due date of such instalment until
the date of full payment and (b) a

late charge in the sum of
HK$300.

late charge in the sum of
HK$500.

Please note that if you continue to use the above services on or after the effective date, you will be
deemed to have accepted the amendments. Please also note that if you do not accept the amendments
in this notice, the Bank may not be able to continue to provide you the relevant services.

From 1 June 2025, you may obtain a copy of the revised Bank Tariff Guide for Hang Seng Wealth and
Personal Banking Customer from the Bank's website (Hang Seng Bank Website > Personal > Service
Charges) or any branches of the Bank. “Bank Tariff Guide (Effective 24 May 2025)" is available from the
above website or any branches of the Bank until 31 July 2025.

Also, you may download this customer notice from the Bank's website (Hang Seng Bank Website >
Personal > Important notice > Notice of amendment on Bank Tariff Guide) until 31 July 2025. You may
not be able to access or download the copy of “Bank Tariff Guide (Effective 24 May 2025)" and this
customer notice after the relevant date(s).

If you have any questions or should you wish to terminate any account, product and/or service, please
contact your usual representative at Hang Seng Bank Limited or our customer service hotline at 2822
0228.

If there is any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of this Notice, the English version
shall prevail.

Hang Seng Bank Limited
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